C68 T Y- R A P FA S TEN I N G SO LU TI O NS
—
Catamount cable ties
Introduction
State-of-the-art robotic and raw material handling equipment assures product and
material integrity throughout the manufacturing process.
Bent tip sesign for
easier assembly

Std.
Cat. N°.
Bulk
Cat. N°.
Type
DSG
Max. wire bundle dia.
Length
L
Width
W
Tensile
strength Std. pkg. Bulk pkg.
Colour [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [lb] [N] [pcs] [pcs]
Miniature – Series 18
L-4-18-9-C* L-4-18-9-M* 2 / 21 Natural 1.6 - 19 0.06 - 0.75 104 4.1 2.4 0.10 18 80 100 1,000
L-4-18-0-C* L-4-18-0-M* 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 19 0.06 - 0.75 104 4.1 2.4 0.10 18 80 100 1,000
L-6-18-9-C L-6-18-9-M   – Natural 1.5 - 40 0.06 - 1.57 160 6.3 2.5 0.10 18 80 100 1,000
L-6-18-0-C L-6-18-0-M   – Black 1.5 - 40 0.06 - 1.57 160 6.3 2.5 0.10 18 80 100 1,000
L-8-18-9-C L-8-18-9-M   – Natural 1.5 - 53 0.06 - 2.09 200 7.9 2.5 0.10 18 80 100 1,000
L-8-18-0-C L-8-18-0-M   – Black 1.5 - 53 0.06 - 2.09 200 7.9 2.5 0.10 18 80 100 1,000
Intermediate – Series 30
L-5-30-9-C L-5-30-9-M 2 / 21 Natural 1.6 - 32 0.06 - 1.25 146 5.75 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 1,000
L-5-30-0-C L-5-30-0-M 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 32 0.06 - 1.25 146 5.75 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 1,000
L-8-40-9-C L-8-40-9-M 2 / 21 Natural 1.6 - 51 0.06 - 2.00 222 8.75 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 1,000
L-8-40-0-C L-8-40-0-M 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 51 0.06 - 2.00 222 8.75 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 1,000
L-11-40-9-C L-11-40-9-D 2 / 21 Natural 2 - 76 0.08 - 2.99 280 11.0 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 500
L-11-40-0-C L-11-40-0-D 2 / 21 Black 2 - 76 0.08 - 2.99 280 11.0 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 500
L-14-40-9-C L-14-40-9-D 2 / 21 Natural 2 - 102 0.08 - 4.02 368 14.5 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 500
L-14-40-0-C L-14-40-0-D 2 / 21 Black 2 - 102 0.08 - 4.02 368 14.5 3.6 0.14 40 180 100 500
Standard – Series 50
L-5-50-9-C L-5-50-9-M 2 / 21 Natural 3 - 35 0.12 - 1.38 150 5.9 4.7 0.19 50 222 100 1,000
L-5-50-0-C L-5-50-0-M 2 / 21 Black 3 - 35 0.12 - 1.38 150 5.9 4.7 0.19 50 222 100 1,000
L-7-50-9-C L-7-50-9-M 2S / 21S Natural 1.6 - 48 0.06 - 1.87 193 7.6 4.6 0.18 50 222 100 1,000
L-7-50-0-C L-7-50-0-M 2S / 21S Black 1.6 - 48 0.06 - 1.87 193 7.6 4.6 0.18 50 222 100 1,000
L-11-50-9-C L-11-50-9-D 2S / 21S Natural 1.6 - 76 0.06 - 3.00 282 11.1 4.6 0.18 50 222 100 500
L-11-50-0-C L-11-50-0-D 2S / 21S Black 1.6 - 76 0.06 - 3.00 282 11.1 4.6 0.18 50 222 100 500
L-14-50-9-C L-14-50-9-D 2S / 21S Natural 1.6 - 102 0.06 - 4.00 371 14.6 4.6 0.18 50 222 100 500
L-14-50-0-C L-14-50-0-D 2S / 21S Black 1.6 - 102 0.06 - 4.00 371 14.6 4.6 0.18 50 222 100 500
—
One-piece polyamide 6.6 ties
L-200
18-50 lb tension,

Std.
Cat. N°.
Bulk
Cat. N°.
Type
DSG
Max. wire bundle dia.
Length
L
Width
W
Tensile
strength Std. pkg. Bulk pkg.
Colour [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [lb] [N] [pcs] [pcs]
Heavy-Duty – Series 120
L-8-120-9-L L-8-120-9-C – Natural 15 - 51 0.59 - 1.97 218 8.6 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 100
L-8-120-0-L L-8-120-0-C – Black 15 - 51 0.59 - 1.97 218 8.6 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 100
L-11-120-9-L L-11-120-9-C 2S / 21S Natural 15 - 76 0.59 - 2.99 290 11.4 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 100
L-11-120-0-L L-11-120-0-C 2S / 21S Black 15 - 76 0.59 - 2.99 290 11.4 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 100
L-14-120-9-L L-14-120-9-C 2S / 21S Natural 5 - 102 0.19 - 4.00 381 15.0 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 100
L-14-120-0-L L-14-120-0-C 2S / 21S Black 5 - 102 0.19 - 4.00 381 15.0 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 100
L-18-120-9-L –   – Natural 7 - 130 0.28 - 5.12 450 17.7 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 -
L-18-120-0-L –   – Black 7 - 130 0.28 - 5.12 450 17.7 7.6 0.30 120 534 50 -
L-24-120-9-Q L-24-120-9-L   – Natural 7 - 175 0.28 - 6.89 603 23.7 7.6 0.30 120 534 25 50
L-24-120-0-Q L-24-120-0-L   – Black 7 - 175 0.28 - 6.89 603 23.7 7.6 0.30 120 534 25 50
L-28-120-9-Q L-28-120-9-L 2S / 21S Natural 5 - 203 0.19 - 8.00 711 28.0 7.6 0.30 120 534 25 50
L-28-120-0-Q L-28-120-0-L 2S / 21S Black 5 - 203 0.19 - 8.00 711 28.0 7.6 0.30 120 534 25 50
Extra Heavy-Duty – Series 175
L-24-175-9-L – 2S / 21S Natural 7 - 187 0.28 - 7.36 610 24.0 8.8 0.35 175 778 50   –
L-24-175-0-L – 2S / 21S Black 7 - 187 0.28 - 7.36 610 24.0 8.8 0.35 175 778 50   –
L-36-175-9-L – 2S / 21S Natural 7 - 263 0.28 - 10.35 914 36.0 8.8 0.35 175 778 50   –
L-36-175-0-L – 2S / 21S Black 7 - 263 0.28 - 10.35 914 36.0 8.8 0.35 175 778 50   –
L-41-175-9-X L-41-175-9-L 2S / 21S Natural 7 - 295 0.28 - 11.61 1 030 40.5 8.8 0.35 175 778 10 50
L-41-175-0-X L-41-175-0-L 2S / 21S Black 7 - 295 0.28 - 11.61 1 030 40.5 8.8 0.35 175 778 10 50
L-48-175-9-X L-48-175-9-L 2S / 21S Natural 7 - 365 0.28 - 14.37 1 219 48.0 8.8 0.35 175 778 10 50
L-48-175-0-X L-48-175-0-L 2S / 21S Black 7 - 365 0.28 - 14.37 1 219 48.0 8.8 0.35 175 778 10 50
C73C ATA M O U NT C A B L E T I E S
—
Catamount cable ties
Catamount cable ties - Heat Stabilized
Std.
Cat. N°.
Bulk
Cat. N°.
Type
DSG
Max. wire bundle dia.
Length
L
Width
W
Tensile
strength Std. pkg. Bulk pkg.
Colour [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [lb] [N] [pcs] [pcs]
– L-4-18HS-0-M* 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 19 0.06 - 0.75 104 4.1 2.4 0.10 18 80 – 1,000
– L-5-30HS-0-M 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 32 0.06 - 1.25 146 5.75 3.3 0.13 40 180 – 1,000
– L-7-50HS-0-M 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 48 0.06 - 1.87 193 7.6 4.7 0.19 50 222 – 1,000
L-11-50HS-0-C L-11-50HS-0-D 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 76 0.06 - 3.00 282 11.1 4.7 0.19 50 222 100 500
L-14-50HS-0-C L-14-50HS-0-D 2 / 21 Black 1.6 - 102 0.06 - 4.00 371 14.6 4.7 0.19 50 222 100 500
L-14-120HS-0-C – 2 / 21 Black 4.8 - 102 0.19 - 4.00 381 15.0 7.6 0.30 120 534 100 –
—
One-piece polyamide 6.6 ties  - Heat Stabilized
* Min. installation temp.: 0°C (32°F)
Characteristics

• Min. installation temp.: -20°C (-4°C)
• Halogen free, silicone free
Cat. n°. Colour
ANSI UL94
Flame
rating
Wire bundle dia.
Length
L
Width
W
Tensile
strength Std. pkg.
[pcs][mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [lb] [N]
L-5-50R-0-C* Black V-2 7 - 35 0.28 - 1.38  150 5.91 7.5 0.30 50 222 100
L-8-50R-0-C Black V-2 7 - 50 0.28 - 1.97 197 7.75 7.5 0.30 50 222 100
L-8-50R-9-C Natural V-2 7 - 50 0.28 - 1.97 197 7.75 7.5 0.30 50 222 100
L-10-50R-0-C* Black V-2 7 - 80 0.28 - 3.15 300 11.81 7.5 0.30 50 222 100
L-10-50R-9-C* Natural V-2 7 - 80 0.28 - 3.15 300 11.81 7.5 0.30 50 222 100
* Not UL, UR approved
Description of materials and properties: see pages C132 to C144
—
Reusable cable ties

Flame
rating
Wire bundle dia.
Length
L
Width
w
Fixing hole
Tensile
strength Std. pkg.
[pcs][mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [lb] [N]
L-5-30MH-0-C* Black V-2 2 - 32 0.08 - 1.26 152 5.98 3.3 0.13 M4 #8 30 130 100
L-5-30MH-9-C* Natural V-2 2 - 32 0.08 - 1.26 152 5.98 3.3 0.13 M4 #8 30 130 100
L-7-50MH-0-C Black V-2 2 - 44 0.08 - 1.73 208 8.23 4.7 0.19 M5 #10 50 222 100
L-7-50MH-9-C Natural V-2 2 - 44 0.08 - 1.73 208 8.23 4.7 0.19 M5 #10 50 222 100
L-11-50MH-0-C* Black V-2 2 - 76 0.08 - 2.99 314 12.36 4.7 0.19 M5 #10 50 222 100
L-11-50MH-9-C* Natural V-2 2 - 76 0.08 - 2.99 314 12.36 4.7 0.19 M5 #10 50 222 100
L-14-50MH-0-C Black V-2 2 - 102 0.08 - 4.02 382 15.04 4.7 0.19 M5 #10 50 222 100
L-14-50MH-9-C Natural V-2 2 - 102 0.08 - 4.02 382 15.04 4.7 0.19 M5 #10 50 222 100
L-14-120MH-0-C* Black V-2 5 - 102 0.08 - 4.02 382 15.04 7.6 0.30 M6 1/4 120 540 100
L-14-120MH-9-C* Natural V-2 5 - 102 0.08 - 4.02 382 15.04 7.6 0.30 M6 1/4 120 540 100
* Not UL approved
Description of materials and properties: see pages C132 to C144
E49405
—

ANSI UL94
Flame
rating
Wire bundle dia.
Length
L
Width
W Label dimensions
Tensile
strength
Std.
Pkg.
Bulk
pkg.
[mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [lb] [N] [pcs] [pcs]
L-4-18ID-9-C L-4-18ID-9-M V-2 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.02 2.5 0.10 7.9 x 24.7 0.31 x 0.92 18 80 100 1,000
L-7-50ID-9-C L-7-50ID-9-M V-2 1.5 - 44 0.06 - 1.75 200 7.87 4.7 0.19 30 x 13.3 1.18 x 0.52 50 222 100 1,000
Description of materials and properties: see pages C132 to C144
E49405
—

Stripe
colour
Diameter
from ... to
Length
L
Width
W
Loop
Tensile
Std.
pkg.
Bulk
pkg.
[mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [mm] [in.] [lb] [N] [pcs] [pcs]
L-4-18-1/10-L L-4-18-1/10-M Brown White 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-1/2-L L-4-18-1/2-M Brown Rouge 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-1/0-L L-4-18-1/0-M Brown Black 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-1/4-L L-4-18-1/4-M Brown Yellow 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-1/7-L L-4-18-1/7-M Brown Purple 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-3/10-L L-4-18-3/10-M Orange White 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-3/2-L L-4-18-3/2-M Orange Rouge 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-3/0-L L-4-18-3/0-M Orange Black 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-3/4-L L-4-18-3/4-M Orange Yellow 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-3/7-L L-4-18-3/7-M Orange Purple 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-5/10-L L-4-18-5/10-M Green White 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-5/2-L L-4-18-5/2-M Green Rouge 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-5/0-L L-4-18-5/0-M Green Black 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-5/4-L L-4-18-5/4-M Green Yellow 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-5/7-L L-4-18-5/7-M Green Purple 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-6/10-L L-4-18-6/10-M Blue White 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-6/2-L L-4-18-6/2-M Blue Rouge 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-6/0-L L-4-18-6/0-M Blue Black 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-6/4-L L-4-18-6/4-M Blue Yellow 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-6/7-L L-4-18-6/7-M Blue Purple 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-8/10-L L-4-18-8/10-M Grey White 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-8/2-L L-4-18-8/2-M Grey Rouge 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-8/0-L L-4-18-8/0-M Grey Black 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-8/4-L L-4-18-8/4-M Grey Yellow 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
L-4-18-8/7-L L-4-18-8/7-M Grey Purple 1.5 - 22 0.06 - 0.63 102 4.0 2.5 0.10 18 80 50 1,000
Description of materials and properties: see pages C132 to C144
—
Striped cable ties
DiagramTooling